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APPLICATION OF CHEROKEE AIR, LTD. 
FOR RENEWAL OF EXEMPTION AUTHORITY 

Communications with respect to this document should be sent to: 

Faron Sawyer 
President 
Cherokee Air, Ltd. 

• P.O. Box AB 20485 
Marsh Harbour 
Abaco 
Bahamas 

Pierre Murphy 
Law Offices of Pierre Murphy 
1200 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 
Suite 590 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 776-3980 
Facsimile: (202) 776-3975 
Email: pmurphy@lopmurphy.com 

Attorney for Cherokee Air, Ltd. 

NOTICE: ANY PERSON MAY SUPPORT OR OPPOSE THIS APPLICATION BY 
FILING AN ANSWER NO LATER THAN APRIL 9, 2020, AND SERVING A COPY OF 
THE ANSWER ON COUNSEL FOR CHEROKEE AIR, LTD., AND UPON PERSONS 
SERVED WITH THIS APPLICATION. 

March 25, 2020 
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APPLICATION OF CHEROKEE AIR, LTD. 
FOR RENEWAL OF EXEMPTION AUTHORITY 

Pursuant to 49 U.S.C. §40109(c), Cherokee Air, Ltd. ("Cherokee Air" or "Applicant"), a 

flag-carrier of the Commonwealth of the Bahamas, respectfully requests renewal of its 

Exemption from the provisions of 49 U.S.C. § 41301 to the extent necessary to permit it to 

engage in charter foreign air transportation of persons, property, and mail between a point or 

points in the Bahamas and a point or points in Florida, and other charters subject to Part 212 of 

the Department's Economic Regulations, using small aircraft as defined in 14 C.F.R. §298.2. 

In support of this application, Applicant states as follows: 

1. By Notice of Action Taken ("NOAT") dated April 29, 2019, the Department granted 

Cherokee Air renewal of its exemption authority for a period of one (1) year, and will, therefore, 
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expire by its own terms on April 29, 2020.1  Cherokee Air requests that its authority to conduct 

combination charter service be extended by a year. 

2. Cherokee Air remains fit, willing, and able to provide charter foreign air transportation to 

and from the United States. 

WHEREFORE, Cherokee Air, Ltd. respectfully requests that the Department of 

Transportation expeditiously grant the Exemption described herein and such other relief as may 

be necessary or appropriate. 

Re pectfu,1.1y submitted, 

Pierre Murphy 
Law Offices of Pierre Murphy 
1200 New Hampshire Avenue, NW 
Suite 590 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Telephone: (202) 776-3980 
Facsimile: (202) 776-3975 
Email: pmurphy@lopmurphy.com 

March 25, 2020 Attorney for Cherokee Air, Ltd. 

Pursuant to 5 U.S.C. §558(c), as implemented by Part 377 of the Department's Regulations, Cherokee Air 

requests that the authority granted by the April 29, 2019 Notice of action Taken indicated above remain in force 
until the disposition of this renewal application. 

2 



I hereby certify that on March 25, 2020, a copy of the foregoing Application of Cherokee Air, 
Ltd. was served via email to the following persons: 

AO 

Addison P. Weinreb 

Certificate of Service 

Robert Wirick (American) 
John Williams (American) 
Joan Canny (Amerijet) 
Alex Krulic (Delta) 
Chris Walker (Delta) 
Steve Seiden (Delta) 
Robert Land (JetBlue) 
Reese Davidson (jetBlue) 
Evelyn Sahr (JetBlue) 
Drew Derco (JetBlue) 
Leslie Abbott (Southwest) 
Joanna Young (Spirit) 
David Kirstein (Spirit) 
Victoria Palpant (Sun Country) 
Abby Bried (United) 
Steve Morrissey (United) 
Dan Weiss (United) 
Amna Arshad (United) 
Dontai Smalls (UPS) 
Anita Mosner (UPS) 
Jennifer Nowak (UPS) 
Charles McKinley (FAA)  

Robert.Wirick@aa.com 
john.b.williams@aa.com 
jcanny@amerijet.com 
alex.Krulic@delta.com 
chirs.walker@delta.com 
steven.seiden@delta.com 
Robert.land@jetblue.com 
reese.davidsongetblue.com 
esahr@eckertseamans.com 
dderco@eckertseaman.com 
leslie.abbott@wnco.com 
jyoung@yklaw.com 
dkirstein@yklaw.com 
victoria.palpant@suncountry.com 
abriedgenner.com 
steve.morrissey@united.com 
dan.weiss@united.com 
amna.arshad@freshfields.com 
dsmalls@ups.com 
anita.mosner@hldaw.com 
Jennifer.nowak@hklaw.com 
Charles.Mckinley@faa.gov 
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